

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 652 OF 2012

EXCEL INDUSTRIES LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Appln(s) for stay/direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Application was called on for hearing in
the mentioning board today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
 Ms. Pushp Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UOI Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kr.Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A. NO. 542/2012

Taken on board.

The application is dismissed as not
pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master